
 
 

 

 

08 September 2025 
 
 
Dear Families 
 
I write to inform you that the English department will be running optional English sessions across the year 
after school on Wednesdays for students in year 11. These sessions will focus on a range of knowledge and 
skills, providing a chance to revise key topics and receive support from a range of English teachers. Autumn 
term topics are below: 
 

Revision Session Topic 

Wednesday 10 September Language Paper 1: Writing 

Wednesday 17 September Language Paper 1: Question 3 

Wednesday 24 September Language Paper 1: Question 4 

Wednesday 01 October Language Paper 1: Question 2 

Wednesday 08 October Language Paper 2: Question 3 

Wednesday 15 October Power and Conflict: Remains and one other 

Wednesday 22 October Power and Conflict: Storm on the Island and one other 

Wednesday 05 November Unseen Poetry 

Wednesday 12 November Unseen Poetry 

Wednesday 19 November Unseen Poetry 

Wednesday 26 November Power and Conflict: My Last Duchess and one other 

Wednesday 03 December Macbeth: Revision of character of ‘Macbeth’  

Wednesday 10 December A Christmas Carol key themes 

Wednesday 17 December ACC exam technique 

 
I look forward to seeing your child take advantage of this support. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
Mrs Jennie Grimes 
Curriculum Team Leader of English, Wider SLT 
 


